

Scrip Code – 536264

15.11.2020

BSE Ltd.,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Clipping (for the publication of Financial results).

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to the captioned subject, please find the enclosed newspaper clipping of publication of financial result.

1. English Daily: "Financial Express".
2. Hindi Daily: "Jan Satta".

You are requested to kindly take the aforesaid information on your records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Please note that due to the outbreak of COVID-19, the Company has adopted "Work From Home Policy" as per the directives issued by the Government. Hence we are submitting Sd/- copy of the attached document.

You are requested to kindly take the aforesaid information on your records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You

For Tiger Logistics (India) Limited

Sd/-
Vishal Saurav
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer (A-32702)
Contact details -011-47351111

ORIX Leasing & Financial Services India Limited
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 84, Marol Co-Operative Industrial Estate, Andheri East, Mumbai 400059
 Website: www.orixindia.com | Tel: +91 (22) 4707 9100 | Fax: +91 22 2502 85 49 | Email: info@orixindia.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half year ended 30 September 2019		Year ended 31 March 2020
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	19,264	17,793	17,793
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,017	4,035	2,287
3.	Net Profit for the period (after tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,512	4,035	2,287
4.	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,512	4,035	2,287
5.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,000	1,000	1,000
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	98,418	92,282	92,282
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	2.51	4.03	2.28
8.	Basic	2.51	4.03	2.28
9.	Diluted	2.51	4.03	2.28

TIGER LOGISTICS (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN-L74899DL2000PLC105817
 Regd. & Corporate office: D-174, GF, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020
 Tel.: 011-47351111 Fax.: 011-2622 9671
 Website: www.tigerlogistics.in, Email.: csvishal@tigerlogistics.in

Statement of Un-Audited Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September, 30, 2020 (Rs in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Half Year ended 30.09.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Year ended 31.03.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Half Year ended 30.09.2020	Year ended 31.03.2020	Year ended 31.03.2020
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3256.43	5641.70	7909.04	3256.43	5641.70	30147.70	30147.70	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-817.57	-1545.79	107.01	-1211.70	-818.86	-1547.71	-1215.74	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-817.57	-1545.79	107.01	-1211.70	-818.86	-1547.71	-1215.74	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-818.11	-1538.84	49.88	-1233.97	-819.40	-1540.76	-1238.00	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.11	-18.42	4.07	-14.57	2.11	-18.42	-14.57	
6.	Equity Share Capital	1057.25	1057.25	1057.25	1057.25	1057.25	1057.25	1057.25	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	2656.16	0	4213.43	-	2649.81	4208.70	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
1.	Basic:	-7.72	-14.73	0.51	-11.81	-7.73	-14.75	-11.85	
2.	Diluted:	-7.72	-14.73	0.51	-11.81	-7.73	-14.75	-11.85	

CMI LIMITED
 CIN L74899DL1967PLC018031
 Regd. Office: Flat No. 501-503, New Delhi House, 27 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001 | Ph.: 011-49570000-13 | Fax No.: 011-23739902
 Email: info@cmlimited.in | Website: www.cmlimited.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30-Sep-2020	30-Jun-2020	30-Sep-2019	30-Sep-2020	30-Sep-2019	31-Mar-2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	4920.74	2283.22	12831.37	7203.96	28034.85	51212.21
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	-2079.89	-1641.33	152.29	-3721.22	638.17	1058.34
3.	Net profit for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	-2074.52	-1644.20	148.91	-3718.72	632.54	1032.86
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	-1551.98	-1229.74	109.19	-2781.72	438.58	370.12
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-1551.98	-1229.74	109.19	-2781.72	438.58	360.76
6.	Equity Share Capital	1502.74	1502.74	1502.74	1502.74	1502.74	1502.74
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						29903.64
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)						
a) Basic		-10.33	-8.18	0.73	-18.51	2.92	2.46
b) Diluted		-10.33	-8.18	0.73	-18.51	2.92	2.46

NOTES:-

- The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12th November, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (NSE-www.nseindia.com, BSE-www.bseindia.com) and company's website www.cmlimited.in.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the results of the Company.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of CMI Limited
 Sd/-
Amit Jain
 Chairman cum Managing Director
 Date: 13.11.2020
 Place: New Delhi
 DIN: 00041300

ADHBHUT INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
 (CIN : L51503DL1985PLC020195)
 Regd Off: D-15 Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-1 New Delhi 110048
 Phone: +91-11-45210051 | Email: adhbhut.ind@rediffmail.com | Website: www.adhbhutinfrastructure.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2020 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2020 (Audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1.	Total Income from operations	2.86	2.05	3.00	4.00	6.00	18.18
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(6.40)	(6.66)	(8.53)	(13.97)	(14.29)	(26.56)
3.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(6.40)	(6.66)	(8.53)	(13.97)	(14.29)	(898.32)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(6.40)	(6.66)	(8.53)	(13.97)	(14.29)	(898.32)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6.40)	(6.66)	(8.53)	(13.97)	(14.29)	(898.32)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	(138.35)
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations-						
(a) Basic		(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.08)	(0.13)	(0.13)	(8.17)
(b) Diluted		(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.08)	(0.13)	(0.13)	(8.17)

NOTES:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 12th November, 2020 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 12th November, 2020.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the said Financial Results for the quarter ended Sep. 30, 2020 in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- As the Company has only one Operating Segment, disclosure under Ind AS 108-Operating Segment is not applicable.
- The Company has opted to submit standalone financial results for the quarter, pursuant to the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The management has considered the possible impact of disruption caused by restriction imposed to contain COVID-19 spread, on the Company, including of assessment of liquidity and going concern assumption and carrying value of assets, as at 30 Sep 2020. Based on such assumption, it has concluded that none of the assets are likely to be impaired. The company will continue to monitor the future economic conditions and its consequent impact on the business operations, given the nature of the pandemic.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary, to conform to the current Period presentations.
- The Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Sep. 20 is available on the website of the Company https://adhbhutinfrastructure.com and the website of BSE i.e. www.bseindia.com

For Adhbhut Infrastructure Limited
 Sd/-
ANUBHAV DHAM (Director)
 Date: 12.11.2020
 Place: New Delhi
 DIN: 02656812

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED
 CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433
 Registered Office: 365, Vardham Plaza, III Floor, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi 110085,
 Tel. 011-49091417, Website www.sonalmercantile.in, E-mail id: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (Rs in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone			
		Three Months Ended 30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	Three Months Ended 30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
1.	Total Revenue from operations	467.23	360.81	918.23	632.88	467.23	360.81	918.23	632.88
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and Extraordinary items	151.97	87.57	276.29	175.33	151.98	87.57	276.29	175.33
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after Extraordinary items	151.97	87.57	276.29	175.33	151.98	87.57	276.29	175.33
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	113.52	66.91	206.55	130.26	113.53	66.91	206.55	130.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	312.05	830.68	659.28	1061.59	113.53	66.91	206.55	130.26
6.	Equity paid up share capital	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85
7.	Earnings per share:								
Basic (₹)		2.12	0.36	4.47	2.07	0.77	0.45	1.40	0.88
Diluted (₹)		2.12	0.36	4.47	2.07	0.77	0.45	1.40	0.88

NOTES:

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2020. The Statutory auditors have carried out an Limited Review of these financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.sonalmercantile.in.

For Sonal Mercantile Limited
 Sd/-
Kush Mishra
 Company Secretary
 Date: 13th November, 2020
 Place: New Delhi

NOTES:

- The Financial results are prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian accounting standards) rules, 2015 (Ind AS) (amended) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies, as applicable
- The Above Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then Approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 12.11.2020. There are no qualifications report issued by the auditors. The company does not have more than one segment eligible for reporting.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE(www.bseindia.com) and our website.

For Tiger Logistics India Limited
 Sd/-
Harpreet Singh Malhotra
 Managing Director (DIN-00147977)
 Date: 12.11.2020
 Place: New Delhi

SAVARE TRADE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 CIN : L51909DL1990PLC040761
 Regd. Off. : 3rd Floor, Gopala Tower, 25, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008
 Tel : (91-11) 2574 7696, 2575 1937/35/36 | Fax : (91-11) 2575 1937/38 | Email : narendermakkar@yahoo.com
 Website : www.savaretrade.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Half year ended 30.09.2020	Year ended 31.03.2020
	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED
Total income from operations (net)	2.00	4.45	3.50	14.30
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(0.16)	0.01	0.16	11.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(0.16)	0.01	0.16	3.18
Equity Share Capital	2.49	2.49	2.49	2.49
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(0.06)	-	0.07	1.28
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(0.06)	-	0.07	1.28

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12.11.2020
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.cseindia.com) and company's website www.savaretrade.com. The figures for the corresponding previous year have been restated/ regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable.

By order of the Board
 For Savare Trade Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
Narender Kumar Makkar
 Director
 Din No.: 00026857
 Date: 12/11/2020
 Place: Delhi

KRA LEASING LIMITED
 CIN: L65993DL1990PLC039637; Ph. No: 0124-4746817; E-mail : kraleasing1990@gmail.com; Website: www.kraleasing.com
 Regd. Off: D-28, SMA Co-operative Industrial Estate, G.T. Karnal Road, Delhi-110033
 Corp. Off: Plot No.3, Sector-11, IMT Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 (Amount in Rs.)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended on 30.09.2020	Year to date figures ended on 30.09.2020	Quarter ended on 30.09.2019	Year to date figures ended on 30.09.2019	Year ended on 31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	64,68,727	1,27,74,983	75,66,212.00	1,48,81,961	13,13,92,160.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53,10,232	1,04,22,776	60,45,793.00	1,21,87,577	11,85,48,064.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	53,10,232	1,04,22,776	60,45,793.00	1,21,87,577	11,85,48,064.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	42,38,462	83,69,269	47,83,062.00	95,68,894	10,59,50,786.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	42,19,655	83,31,830	47,64,616.00	95,32,336	10,58,77,879.00
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	62973640.00	6,29,73,640	6,29,73,640.00	6,29,73,640	6,29,73,640.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as Shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	324860190.00
Earnings per share - (after extraordinary items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.67	1.32	0.75	1.51	16.81
Diluted earnings per share- (after exceptional items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.67	1.32	0.75	1.51	16.81

NOTES:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30th, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30th, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.mse.in and the Company's website www.kraleasing.com.

KRA Leasing Limited
 Sd/-
Rajesh Mehra
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00058232
 Date: 12.11.2020
 Place: Gurugram

SHARMA EAST INDIA HOSPITALS & MEDICAL RESEARCH LIMITED
 Corporate/ Regd. Office: Jaipur Hospital, Near SMS Stadium, Lal Kothi, Tonk Road, Jaipur (Raj.)
 Phone: 0141-2742557, 2742266, Fax: 0141-2742472 • CIN: L85110RJ1989PLC005206
 E-Mail: sharmaeastindia@gmail.com • Website: www.jaipurhospital.co.in

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)

S. N.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30.09.2020	Quarter ending 30.06.2020	Quarter ending 30.09.2019	Half Year ending 30.09.2020	Half Year ending 30.09.2019	Year Ended 31.03.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1.	Total Income from Operations	249.33	101.88	402.32	351.21	841.74	1620.04
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)						

